
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    683    543     70     70

2 Cheshire    622    512     50     60

3 Lancashire    562    462     60     40

4 Merseyside    542    452     40     50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 75 Catherine Giller Greater Manchester     143 49   44 50  
2= 77 Sanna McLean Greater Manchester     140  50 44  46  
2= 82 Charlotte Daley Lancashire             140  46 46  48  
4 62 Hollie Campbell Cheshire               139 44   47  48
5 78 Chloe Skidmore Greater Manchester     138  48 48   42
6 61 Tia Campbell Cheshire               132 46   38  48
7 89 Emma Rowlands Merseyside             130  44 50  36  
8 80 Tasmin Morrison Greater Manchester     122 49   29  44
9 63 Hannah Whelan Cheshire               121  37 40  44  

10= 64 Amelia Atkinson Cheshire               120  40 42  38  
10= 66 Zoe Leydon Cheshire               120  34  47  39
12 79 Marilena Angilies Greater Manchester     117  37 32   48
13= 83 Daisy McDonald Lancashire             110 40  28  42  
13= 90 Jessica Rayner Merseyside             110 36   41  33
13= 91 Erin Flynn Merseyside             110 32   50 28  
16 76 Charlie Seymour Greater Manchester     109 40   29 40  
17= 85 Hannah Cookson Lancashire             106  42  34 30  
17= 87 Chloe Norman Lancashire             106  32  41  33
19 67 Beth McMahon Cheshire               104 40  30  34  
20 86 Emma Vickers Lancashire             103 28  36   39
21= 93 Erin Brennan Merseyside             102 34   36 32  
21= 94 Molly Williams Merseyside             102  28 38   36
23 92 Megan Waters Merseyside             94  30 34   30
24 84 Hollie Suffolk Lancashire             90 30   32  28
25 81 Ella Unsworth Greater Manchester     0       



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    683    543     70     70

2 Cheshire    622    512     50     60

3 Lancashire    562    462     60     40

4 Merseyside    542    452     40     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 61 Tia Campbell 2LR 21.8 21.8 3 46
 61 Tia Campbell SB 77 77 7 38
 61 Tia Campbell VJ 55 54 58 58 1= 48
 62 Hollie Campbell 2LR 21.9 21.9 4 44
 62 Hollie Campbell SB 82 82 2= 47
 62 Hollie Campbell VJ 57 57 58 58 1= 48
 63 Hannah Whelan 4LR 46.8 46.8 7= 37
 63 Hannah Whelan S 6.70 7.10 7.16 7.16 6 40
 63 Hannah Whelan SLJ 2.35 2.34 2.27 2.35 4 44
 64 Amelia Atkinson 4LR 46.7 46.7 6 40
 64 Amelia Atkinson S 6.35 6.82 7.53 7.53 5 42
 64 Amelia Atkinson SLJ 2.24 2.13 2.17 2.24 7 38
 66 Zoe Leydon 4LR 46.9 46.9 9 34
 66 Zoe Leydon SB 82 82 2= 47
 66 Zoe Leydon VJ 51 49 45 51 6= 39
 67 Beth McMahon 2LR 22.0 22.0 5= 40
 67 Beth McMahon S 5.87 5.51 5.90 5.90 11 30
 67 Beth McMahon SLJ 2.14 2.14 2.09 2.14 9 34



Team Results Greater Manchester (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    683    543     70     70

2 Cheshire    622    512     50     60

3 Lancashire    562    462     60     40

4 Merseyside    542    452     40     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 75 Catherine Giller 2LR 21.5 21.5 1= 49
 75 Catherine Giller SB 80 80 4 44
 75 Catherine Giller SLJ 2.42 2.42 2.36 2.42 1 50
 76 Charlie Seymour 2LR 22.0 22.0 5= 40
 76 Charlie Seymour SB 65 65 11= 29
 76 Charlie Seymour SLJ 2.12 2.21 2.25 2.25 6 40
 77 Sanna McLean 4LR 45.0 45.0 1 50
 77 Sanna McLean S 7.38 7.54 6.98 7.54 4 44
 77 Sanna McLean SLJ 2.37 2.31 2.36 2.37 3 46
 78 Chloe Skidmore 4LR 45.4 45.4 2 48
 78 Chloe Skidmore S 7.98 7.61 7.25 7.98 2 48
 78 Chloe Skidmore VJ 53 49 51 53 5 42
 79 Marilena Angilies 4LR 46.8 46.8 7= 37
 79 Marilena Angilies S 5.43 5.76 6.14 6.14 10 32
 79 Marilena Angilies VJ 58 57 58 58 1= 48
 80 Tasmin Morrison 2LR 21.5 21.5 1= 49
 80 Tasmin Morrison SB 65 65 11= 29
 80 Tasmin Morrison VJ 56 54 56 56 4 44



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    683    543     70     70

2 Cheshire    622    512     50     60

3 Lancashire    562    462     60     40

4 Merseyside    542    452     40     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 82 Charlotte Daley 4LR 45.7 45.7 3 46
 82 Charlotte Daley S 7.84 7.97 7.75 7.97 3 46
 82 Charlotte Daley SLJ 2.37 2.38 2.35 2.38 2 48
 83 Daisy McDonald 2LR 22.0 22.0 5= 40
 83 Daisy McDonald S 4.03 5.53 5.67 5.67 12 28
 83 Daisy McDonald SLJ 2.27 2.24 2.20 2.27 5 42
 84 Hollie Suffolk 2LR 23.2 23.2 11 30
 84 Hollie Suffolk SB 68 68 10 32
 84 Hollie Suffolk VJ 37 37 34 37 12 28
 85 Hannah Cookson 4LR 46.5 46.5 5 42
 85 Hannah Cookson SB 72 72 9 34
 85 Hannah Cookson SLJ 2.05 2.09 2.01 2.09 11 30
 86 Emma Vickers 2LR 23.4 23.4 12 28
 86 Emma Vickers S 6.36 6.56 6.45 6.56 8 36
 86 Emma Vickers VJ 51 49 51 51 6= 39
 87 Chloe Norman 4LR 47.5 47.5 10 32
 87 Chloe Norman SB 78 78 5= 41
 87 Chloe Norman VJ 46 48 43 48 9= 33



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Greater Manchester    683    543     70     70

2 Cheshire    622    512     50     60

3 Lancashire    562    462     60     40

4 Merseyside    542    452     40     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 89 Emma Rowlands 4LR 46.3 46.3 4 44
 89 Emma Rowlands S 9.02 9.65 9.54 9.65 1 50
 89 Emma Rowlands SLJ 2.18 2.18 2.15 2.18 8 36
 90 Jessica Rayner 2LR 22.4 22.4 8 36
 90 Jessica Rayner SB 78 78 5= 41
 90 Jessica Rayner VJ 48 45 47 48 9= 33
 91 Erin Flynn 2LR 22.8 22.8 10 32
 91 Erin Flynn SB 85 85 1 50
 91 Erin Flynn SLJ 1.93 2.04 2.00 2.04 12 28
 92 Megan Waters 4LR 48.6 48.6 11 30
 92 Megan Waters S 5.97 6.18 5.97 6.18 9 34
 92 Megan Waters VJ 45 46 47 47 11 30
 93 Erin Brennan 2LR 22.6 22.6 9 34
 93 Erin Brennan SB 76 76 8 36
 93 Erin Brennan SLJ 2.10 2.05 2.07 2.10 10 32
 94 Molly Williams 4LR 49.9 49.9 12 28
 94 Molly Williams S 5.80 6.60 6.01 6.60 7 38
 94 Molly Williams VJ 49 41 42 49 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Greater Manchester Black 75  Catherine Giller 21.5       49

1= Greater Manchester Black 80  Tasmin Morrison 21.5       49

3 Cheshire Yellow 61  Tia Campbell 21.8       46

4 Cheshire Yellow 62  Hollie Campbell 21.9       44

5= Cheshire Yellow 67  Beth McMahon 22.0       40

5= Greater Manchester Black 76  Charlie Seymour 22.0       40

5= Lancashire Red 83  Daisy McDonald 22.0       40

8 Merseyside White 90  Jessica Rayner 22.4       36

9 Merseyside White 93  Erin Brennan 22.6       34

10 Merseyside White 91  Erin Flynn 22.8       32

11 Lancashire Red 84  Hollie Suffolk 23.2       30

12 Lancashire Red 86  Emma Vickers 23.4       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 77  Sanna McLean 45.0       50

2 Greater Manchester Black 78  Chloe Skidmore 45.4       48

3 Lancashire Red 82  Charlotte Daley 45.7       46

4 Merseyside White 89  Emma Rowlands 46.3       44

5 Lancashire Red 85  Hannah Cookson 46.5       42

6 Cheshire Yellow 64  Amelia Atkinson 46.7       40

7= Cheshire Yellow 63  Hannah Whelan 46.8       37

7= Greater Manchester Black 79  Marilena Angilies 46.8       37

9 Cheshire Yellow 66  Zoe Leydon 46.9       34

10 Lancashire Red 87  Chloe Norman 47.5       32

11 Merseyside White 92  Megan Waters 48.6       30

12 Merseyside White 94  Molly Williams 49.9       28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8     70.0

2 04 Lancashire Red 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4     60.0

3 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:33.5 0.0 1:33.5     50.0

4 05 Merseyside White 1:35.1 0.0 1:35.1     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8     70.0

2 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:26.1 0.0 1:26.1     60.0

3 05 Merseyside White 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8     50.0

4 04 Lancashire Red 1:30.7 0.0 1:30.7     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 89  Emma Rowlands 9.65       50

2 Greater Manchester Black 78  Chloe Skidmore 7.98       48

3 Lancashire Red 82  Charlotte Daley 7.97       46

4 Greater Manchester Black 77  Sanna McLean 7.54       44

5 Cheshire Yellow 64  Amelia Atkinson 7.53       42

6 Cheshire Yellow 63  Hannah Whelan 7.16       40

7 Merseyside White 94  Molly Williams 6.60       38

8 Lancashire Red 86  Emma Vickers 6.56       36

9 Merseyside White 92  Megan Waters 6.18       34

10 Greater Manchester Black 79  Marilena Angilies 6.14       32

11 Cheshire Yellow 67  Beth McMahon 5.90       30

12 Lancashire Red 83  Daisy McDonald 5.67       28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Merseyside White 91  Erin Flynn 85       50

2= Cheshire Yellow 62  Hollie Campbell 82       47

2= Cheshire Yellow 66  Zoe Leydon 82       47

4 Greater Manchester Black 75  Catherine Giller 80       44

5= Lancashire Red 87  Chloe Norman 78       41

5= Merseyside White 90  Jessica Rayner 78       41

7 Cheshire Yellow 61  Tia Campbell 77       38

8 Merseyside White 93  Erin Brennan 76       36

9 Lancashire Red 85  Hannah Cookson 72       34

10 Lancashire Red 84  Hollie Suffolk 68       32

11= Greater Manchester Black 76  Charlie Seymour 65       29

11= Greater Manchester Black 80  Tasmin Morrison 65       29



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 75  Catherine Giller 2.42       50

2 Lancashire Red 82  Charlotte Daley 2.38       48

3 Greater Manchester Black 77  Sanna McLean 2.37       46

4 Cheshire Yellow 63  Hannah Whelan 2.35       44

5 Lancashire Red 83  Daisy McDonald 2.27       42

6 Greater Manchester Black 76  Charlie Seymour 2.25       40

7 Cheshire Yellow 64  Amelia Atkinson 2.24       38

8 Merseyside White 89  Emma Rowlands 2.18       36

9 Cheshire Yellow 67  Beth McMahon 2.14       34

10 Merseyside White 93  Erin Brennan 2.10       32

11 Lancashire Red 85  Hannah Cookson 2.09       30

12 Merseyside White 91  Erin Flynn 2.04       28



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Cheshire Yellow 61  Tia Campbell 58       48

1= Cheshire Yellow 62  Hollie Campbell 58       48

1= Greater Manchester Black 79  Marilena Angilies 58       48

4 Greater Manchester Black 80  Tasmin Morrison 56       44

5 Greater Manchester Black 78  Chloe Skidmore 53       42

6= Cheshire Yellow 66  Zoe Leydon 51       39

6= Lancashire Red 86  Emma Vickers 51       39

8 Merseyside White 94  Molly Williams 49       36

9= Lancashire Red 87  Chloe Norman 48       33

9= Merseyside White 90  Jessica Rayner 48       33

11 Merseyside White 92  Megan Waters 47       30

12 Lancashire Red 84  Hollie Suffolk 37       28


